COLONEL MATTHEW H. ALEXANDER

COL Matt Alexander received a Regular Army commission as a Second Lieutenant in the Quartermaster Corps through the ROTC program at Northwestern State University of Louisiana.

COL Alexander began his military career at Fort Gregg-Adams attending the Quartermaster Officer Basic Course before reporting to Korea to serve as a distribution platoon leader in 2nd Forward Support Battalion. He then moved to Germany to serve as the executive officer of the 5th



Quartermaster Company and aide-de-camp to the 21st TSC Deputy Commanding General. COL Alexander then returned home to Fort Polk, LA and Commanded the Delta Forward Support Company in 4th Brigade Combat Team, 10th Mountain Division. After Command, COL Alexander moved to Washington DC as part of the Army's Bradley Fellowship where he completed graduate studies at Georgetown University, served as the military assistant to the Undersecretary of Defense for Personnel & Readiness, and spent a year in the Army G4.

Upon completion of ILE at Fort Leavenworth, COL Alexander reported to Fort Benning, GA to serve as the Regimental S4 and Support Operations Officer for the 75th Ranger Regiment. From Georgia, COL Alexander moved back to Washington, DC where he became the Director of Logistics and a Travel Team Lead at the White House Communications Agency. He then assumed Command of the 10th Special Forces Group Support Battalion after a quick move from DC to Fort Carson, CO. Post-battalion Command, COL Alexander reported to Huntsville, AL as the aide-de-camp to the Commanding General of Army Materiel Command. In this position, he would once again move to Washington, DC to serve on Operation Warp Speed before attending the National War College.

Most recently, COL Alexander served as the Chief of Staff for the 21st Theater Sustainment Command in Kaiserslautern, Germany.

COL Alexander has multiple deployments to Afghanistan and one to Iraq. He also directly supported humanitarian relief efforts for Hurricanes Katrina and Rita during his service in Louisiana.

COL Alexander's awards and decorations include the Defense Superior Service Medal, Bronze Star Medal, Defense Meritorious Service Medal, Ranger Tab, and the Presidential Service Badge.

COL Alexander is married to Holly Jackson of Asheville, NC.